February 15, 2001

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2397

- Page 2, line 1, remove the overstrike over "person as described"
- Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over "under subsection 1 or 2" and remove "manufacturer or retailer holding a valid manufacturer's or"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "retailer's license issued by the state of its domicile"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "shipper license" with "shipping permit"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "one thousand" with "fifty", replace "before" with "within thirty days of", and replace "sale or" with "first"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "quarterly"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "twenty-five" with "one" and replace "shipper" with "shipping"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "license" with "permit"
- Page 3, line 22, remove the overstrike over "person as described"
- Page 3, line 23, remove the overstrike over "under subsection 1 or 2" and remove "manufacturer or retailer holding a valid manufacturer's or"
- Page 3, line 24, remove "retailer's license issued by the state of its domicile"
- Page 3, line 30, replace "shipper license" with "shipping permit"
- Page 3, line 31, replace "one thousand" with "fifty"
- Page 4, line 4, remove "quarterly"
- Page 4, line 8, replace "twenty-five" with "one"
- Page 4, line 9, replace "shipper license" with "shipping permit"
- Renumber accordingly